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Officers 

President 
Larry Burtness, County Recorder 
Washoe County 
P.O. Box 11130 
Reno, NV 89520 
775-328-3661 
lburtness@washoecounty.us 
 
Vice President 
Christine “Chris” Walker, Clerk 
Jackson County 
10 S Oakdale Avenue Room 114 
Medford OR 97501 
541-774-6147 
walkercd@jacksoncounty.org 
 
Second Vice President 
Wayne L. Rash,  Register of Deeds 
Caldwell County 
905 West Avenue NW 
Lenoir NC 28645 
828-757-1399 
registerofdeeds@caldwellcountync.org 
 
Secretary 
Toni Pippins-Poole, Elections Administrator 
Dallas County 
2377 N Stemmons Fwy, Ste 820 
Dallas, TX 75207 
214-819-6335 
toni.pippins-poole@dallascounty.org 
 
Treasurer 
Noah Praetz, Director of Elections 
Cook County  
69 W Washington St, Fl 5 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
312-603-0942 
noah.praetz@cookcountyil.gov 
 

 
Division Directors 

Clerks’ Division 
Gerarda Culipher, Chief Deputy Clerk 
Fairfax Circuit Court 
4110 Chain Bridge Rd. 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
703-246-4191 
gerarda.culipher@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 
Recorders’ Division 
Nora Dietzel, Recorder of Deeds 
Boone County 
801 E Walnut, Room 132 
Columbia MO  65201 
573-886-4360 
ndietzel@boonecountymo.org 
 
Election Officials’ Division 
Ricky Hatch, CPA, County Clerk/Auditor 
Weber County 
2380 Washington Blvd., Ste.320 
Ogden, UT 84401 
801-399-8400 
rhatch@co.weber.ut.us 
 
Treasurers’ Division 
Jim Reynolds, Treasurer 
Cleveland County 
201 S Jones Ave, Ste 100 
Norman, OK 73069 
405-366-2206 
jreynolds@clevelandcountyok.com  
 
Delegation Directors’ Chair 
Dennis Kobitz, Administrator 
Union County 
271 N. Broad Street 
Elizabeth, NJ  7208 
908-527-4128 
dkobitz@ucnj.org 

 

 

General Counsel 
Patrick K. Bond 
Bond, Dickson & Associates, PC 
400 S. Knoll Street, Unit C 
Wheaton, IL 60187 
630-681-1000 
patrickbond@bond-dickson.com 
 
Immediate Past President 
Linda von Nessi, Clerk 
Essex County Board of Elections  
465 Martin Luther King Blvd, Rm 411 
Newark, NJ  07102-1735 
973-621-5679 
lvonnessi@aol.com 
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Staff 

Chief Staff Officer 
Suzanne Biegenzahn 
919-459-6100 
Suzanne@iaogo.org 
 
 
Administrative Manager 
Jadine Sturgill 
919-459-6097 
jadine@iaogo.org 
 

Association Planner 
Brenda D. Bell 
1-800-890-7368 
brenda@iaogo.org 
 
 
Communications 
Rachel Owen 
919-459-6092 
rachel@iaogo.org 
 

Trade Show Director 
Peggy Sparks 
713-628-8809 
pegysparks@att.net 
 

iGO Office 

Mailing Address 
110 Horizon Drive, Ste. 210 
Raleigh, NC 27615 
 

Phone 
919-459-2080 
Fax 
919-459-2075 
Email 
Info@iaogo.org 
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